February 15, 2025

F-3 Report to the Governor - Ohio Lions Eye Research
Foundation (OLERF)

Dear Governor Toni, the OH5 Cabinet and all OH5 Lions

The purpose of the Ohio Lions Eye Research Foundation is to
sponsor eye research within Ohio covering Macular
Degeneration, diabetes, and general eye research. This

research is all done under the name of Ohio Lions.

$80,000 for two research grants at OSU Optometry
$50,000 Bryan Diabetes
($30,000 CWRU)
(320,000 OSU Ophthalmology)
$70,000 Fellowships
($35,000 OSU Optometry)
($35,000 OSU Ophthalmology)
$60,000 AMD Research
($30,000 OSU Ophthalmology)
($30,000 Cincinnati)

Thank you for your past and future support. Please see the
following page listing donations we have received from our
District Clubs for the Lions year.

Respectfully submitted,
PDG Jeff Sweeney




2024-2025 Donations YTD (-$425 Y/Y)

Club
Urbana
West Milton
Arcanum
Gettysburg
Laura
TriVillage

Columbus Northern

Troy
Reynodsburg
Canal Winchester
New Albany
New Albany
New Albany
Grove City Noon
Prospect
Pleasant
Gahanna

Mt Gilead

Grove City

Project

Bryan Fellow

OLERF — General Fund
Bryan Fellow
Dick Neiderhauser ARMD Fund

Donation
$500.00
$150.00
$100.00

$75.00
$200.00
$500.00
$400.00
$300.00
$100.00
$500.00
$750.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$500.00



