February 15, 2025



PDG Jeff Sweene

F-3 Report to the Governor - Ohio Lions Eye Research Foundation (OLERF)

Dear Governor Toni, the OH5 Cabinet and all OH5 Lions The purpose of the Ohio Lions Eye Research Foundation is to sponsor eye research within Ohio covering Macular Degeneration, diabetes, and general eye research. This research is all done under the name of Ohio Lions.

\$80,000 for two research grants at OSU Optometry
\$50,000 Bryan Diabetes
(\$30,000 CWRU)
(\$20,000 OSU Ophthalmology)
\$70,000 Fellowships
(\$35,000 OSU Optometry)
(\$35,000 OSU Ophthalmology)
\$60,000 AMD Research
(\$30,000 OSU Ophthalmology)
(\$30,000 Cincinnati)

Thank you for your past and future support. Please see the following page listing donations we have received from our District Clubs for the Lions year.

Respectfully submitted, PDG Jeff Sweeney

2024-2025 Donations YTD	) (-\$425 Y/Y)	
Club	Project	Donation
Urbana		\$500.00
West Milton		\$150.00
Arcanum		\$100.00
Gettysburg		\$75.00
Laura		\$200.00
TriVillage	Bryan Fellow	\$500.00
Columbus Northern		\$400.00
Troy		\$300.00
Reynodsburg		\$100.00
Canal Winchester		\$500.00
New Albany	OLERF – General Fund	\$750.00
New Albany	Bryan Fellow	\$500.00
New Albany	Dick Neiderhauser ARMD Fund	\$500.00
Grove City Noon		\$500.00
Prospect		\$250.00
Pleasant		\$200.00
Gahanna		\$150.00
Mt Gilead		\$100.00
Grove City		\$500.00